

BID RESULT



CITY OF HAYWARD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING & TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT TITLE: FY 2022 MEDIAN LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
HESPERIAN BOULEVARD - LA PLAYA DRIVE TO W WINTON AVENUE
PROJECT NO. 05315

ATTACHMENT IV

PROJECT COMPONENT					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KEREX ENGINEERING, INC. 4941 Pacheco Boulevard, Martinez, CA 94553 Tel No. (925) 387-8913		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W. Garden Grove Boulevard, Ornage, CA, 94568 Tel. No. (714) 939-6600		SPOSETO ENGINEERING, INC. 4558 Contractors Place, Livermore, CA 94551 Tel. No. (925) 443-4200	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	10-1.08	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
2	10-1.12	Traffic Control	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
3	10-1.13	Demolition, Clearing & Grubbing	1,820	CY	60.00	109,200.00	20.00	\$ 36,400.00	155.00	282,100.00	204.00	371,280.00
4	10-1.15	Construction and Demolition Waste Management	1,820	CY	15.00	27,300.00	5.00	\$ 9,100.00	40.00	72,800.00	2.15	3,913.00
5	10-1.16	Tree Protection Fencing & Signage	12	LS	3,870.00	46,440.00	1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	200.00	2,400.00	520.00	6,240.00
6	Plan Sheet L-9	Boring & Sleeves	410	LF	85.00	34,850.00	105.00	\$ 43,050.00	90.00	36,900.00	131.00	53,710.00
7	10-1.17	Modified Concrete Curb	3,775	LF	60.00	226,500.00	55.00	\$ 207,625.00	31.00	117,025.00	32.00	120,800.00
8	10-1.17	Concrete Paving - Median Noses & Concrete Edging at Pavers	105	SF	50.00	5,250.00	50.00	\$ 5,250.00	35.00	3,675.00	58.00	6,090.00
9	10-1.17	Permeable Pavers	603	SF	40.00	24,120.00	40.00	\$ 24,120.00	50.00	30,150.00	28.00	16,884.00
10	10-1.17	Imported Topsoil, 10" depth	600	CY	65.00	39,000.00	83.00	\$ 49,800.00	60.00	36,000.00	103.50	62,100.00
11	10-1.18	Root Barriers	1,020	LF	8.00	8,160.00	11.00	\$ 11,220.00	8.50	8,670.00	13.70	13,974.00
12	10-1.18	Soil Preparation & Fine Grading	19,350	SF	0.50	9,675.00	0.50	\$ 9,675.00	0.50	9,675.00	0.62	11,997.00
13	10-1.19	Irrigation System	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00	77,740.00	\$ 77,740.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	96,968.00	96,968.00
14	10-1.16	Wood Mulch	19,350	SF	0.85	16,447.50	0.90	\$ 17,415.00	0.80	15,480.00	1.12	21,672.00
15	10-1.18	Trees, 24" Box	51	EA	400.00	20,400.00	525.00	\$ 26,775.00	400.00	20,400.00	655.00	33,405.00
16	10-1.18	Shrubs, 5-Gallon	157	EA	30.00	4,710.00	45.00	\$ 7,065.00	25.00	3,925.00	56.10	8,807.70

BID RESULT



CITY OF HAYWARD
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING & TRANSPORTATION
PROJECT TITLE: FY 2022 MEDIAN LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
HESPERIAN BOULEVARD - LA PLAYA DRIVE TO W WINTON AVENUE
PROJECT NO. 05315

PROJECT COMPONENT					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KEREX ENGINEERING, INC. 4941 Pacheco Boulevard, Martinez, CA 94553 Tel No. (925) 387-8913		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC. 3707 W. Garden Grove Boulevard, Ornage, CA, 94568 Tel. No. (714) 939-6600		SPOSETO ENGINEERING, INC. 4558 Contractors Place, Livermore, CA 94551 Tel. No. (925) 443-4200	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
17	10-1.18	Shrubs, 1-Gallon	425	EA	14.00	5,950.00	20.00	\$ 8,500.00	10.00	4,250.00	25.00	10,625.00
18	10-1.18	90-Day Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,615.00	5,615.00
19	10-1.23	Recycling Implementation	1	LS	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
TOTAL						\$ 727,752.50		\$ 645,235.00		\$ 793,450.00		\$ 879,080.70
VARIANCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						100.00%		88.66%		109.03%		120.79%